First Supervisorial District
Discretionary Priorities/Projects

Recipient's Name of Approved District Priorities/Projects (One-time) Amount ($)
OC Community Resources: Meal Gap Program 2,000,000
OC Community Resources: Abound Food Care, Inc 100,000
Health Care Agency: Office of Population Health and Equity/United Way 1,000,000
Garden Grove Community Foundation, Inc 70,000
Hand to Hand Relief Organization, Inc. 2,000,000
Viet America Society, Inc. 200,000
City of Westminster 25,000
Viet America Society, Inc. (Amendment 1) 2,000,000
Silsby Strategic Advisors, Inc. 40,000
City of Westminster 1,000,000
Viet America Society, Inc. 1,000,000

Total First Supervisorial District (One-time) 9,435,000

First Supervisorial District Page 1 of 7



Second Supervisorial District
Discretionary Priorities/Projects

Recipient's Name of Approved District Priorities/Projects (One-time) Amount ($)
City of Santa Ana 1,200,000
Waymakers, Inc. 50,000
OC Community Resources: Jamboree Housing Corporation 1,500,000
Orange County Museum of Art (OCMA) 250,000
OC Community Resources: Meal Gap Program 18,735
OC Community Resources: OC Animal Shelter Adoption Fees 84,714
Arts Orange County 25,000
Crystal Cove Conservancy 100,000
Inflation Gas/ Grocery Relief Gift Cards 515,628
Maison West 19th Street, LLC 3,000
OC Sherift's Department: BearCat MedEvac Vehicle 97,500
Goin Native Therapeutic Gardens, Inc. 27,000
We Give Thanks, Inc. 40,000
Fresh Beginnings Ministries, Inc. 60,000
City of Costa Mesa 3,200,000
Habitat for Humanity of Orange County, Inc. 100,000
City of Anaheim 10,000
Newport-Mesa Unified School District 193,000
Orange County Bar Foundation DBA Project Youth OCBF 10,000
Pacific Symphony, Inc. 200,000
Dance 4 Joy Ministries, Inc. 10,000
Court Appointed Special Advocate of Orange County, Inc. 3,000
MOMS Orange County, Inc. 450,000
Hoag Memorial Hospital Presbyterian, Inc. 500,000
Operation Helping Hands, Inc. 10,000
Costa Mesa Women’s Club, Inc. 25,000
Newport Harbor Post No. 291, of the American Legion, Inc. 200,000
Newport Beach Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 100,000
Corona del Mar Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 25,000
Black Chamber Education Fund, Inc. 75,000
The Hispanic Chamber of Commerce of Orange County, Inc. 50,000
Costa Mesa Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 75,000
Charitable Ventures of Orange County, Inc. 100,000
Chabad Center for Jewish Life, Inc. 250,000
Second Supervisorial District Page 2 of 7



Second Supervisorial District
Discretionary Priorities/Projects

Recipient's Name of Approved District Priorities/Projects (One-time) Amount ($)
Families Forward, Inc. 175,000
Asian Business Association of Orange County, Inc. 50,000
City of Orange 25,000
Crime Survivors, Inc. 5,000
Charitable Ventures of Orange County, Inc. 10,000
City of Tustin 500

Total Second Supervisorial District (One-time) 9,823,077

Second Supervisorial District Page 3 of 7



Third Supervisorial District
Discretionary Priorities/Projects

Recipient's Name of Approved District Priorities/Projects (One-time) Amount ($)
Orange County Cemetery District 1,000,000
OC Community Resources: OC Parks, Stocking of fish at Irvine Lake 200,000
Health Care Agency: Gift Cards & Pet Supplies 300,000
Best Buddies International, Inc. 15,000
Saddleback Valley Unified School District 20,000
Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District 20,000
Orange Unified School District 20,000
City of Orange 200,000
Orange County Fire Authority 20,000
Sabil USA, Inc. 25,000
OC Sheriff's Department: Fentanyl Abatement 1,700,000
Children’s Education Foundation of Orange County, Inc. 15,000
Orange County Fire Authority 85,000
Heroes Hall Veterans Foundation, Inc. 10,000
Crime Survivor's Inc. 25,000
Korean American Chamber of Commerce of Orange County, Inc. 50,000

Total Third Supervisorial District (One-time)| 3,705,000

Third Supervisorial District Page 4 of 7



Fourth Supervisorial District
Discretionary Priorities/Projects

Recipient's Name of Approved District Priorities/Projects (One-time) Amount ($)
City of Fullerton 500,000
PTA Thrift Shop of La Habra 6,500
City of Buena Park 500,000
Waymakers, Inc. 100,000
City of Stanton 425,000
Anaheim Union High School District 100,000
Thomas Edison Elementary PTA 3,500
City of Placentia 300,000
Lestonnac Free Clinic, Inc. 50,000
Abound Food Care, Inc. 28,720
Women’s Transitional Living Center, Inc. 250,000
Anaheim Union High School District 40,000
OC Sheriff's Department: BearCat MedEvac Vehicle 97,500
Muckenthaler Cultural Center Foundation, Inc. 243,000
Community for Innovation, Entrepreneurship, Leadership & Opportunities,
Inc. 50,000
California State University Fullerton 500,000
City of Brea 625,000
Tiger Woods Foundation, Inc. 50,000
Fullerton School District 300,000
Solidarity 9,930
City of La Habra 500,000
Savanna School District 100,000
City of Placentia 500,000
County Executive Office: Office of Immigrant and Refugee Affairs Allocation 500,000
Anaheim Union High School District 100,000
City of Fullerton 1,000,000
Olive Community Services 50,000
Sonrise Community Christian Church, Inc. 50,000
JOYA Scholars’ 15,000
Society of St. Vincent de Paul — St. Philip Benizi Conference 10,000
City of La Habra 250,000
Jamboree Housing Corporation 100,000
City of Brea 250,000
Total Fourth Supervisorial District (One-time) 7,604,150
Fourth Supervisorial District

Page 5 of 7




Fifth Supervisorial District
Discretionary Priorities/Projects

Recipient's Name of Approved District Priorities/Projects (One-time) Amount ($)
Charitable Ventures of Orange County, Inc. 1,500,000
City of Costa Mesa 100,000
Friendship Shelter, Inc. 100,000
Family Assistance Ministries, Inc. 100,000
Office of Care Coordination: Family Assistance Ministries, Inc. 25,000
Office of Care Coordination: Friendship Shelter, Inc. 25,000
Office of Care Coordination: Human Options, Inc. 25,000
Office of Care Coordination: South County Outreach, Inc. 25,000
Office of Care Coordination: City of Costa Mesa, Newport Mesa Bridge Shelter 25,000
Office of Care Coordination: Families Forward, Inc. 25,000
Trauma Intervention Programs, Inc. 20,000
Laguna College of Art and Design, Inc. 50,000
Laguna Food Pantry, Inc. 300,000
Hoag Memorial Hospital Presbyterian, Inc. 150,000
OC Community Resources: OC Parks, Dana Point Revetment Project 500,000
OC Community Resources: OC Animal Shelter November Fees & Pet Food 100,000
OC Community Resources: Library Fall Festival Event 5,000
OC Community Resources: OC Animal Care, Pet Pantry Event 2,500
OC Community Resources: Veteran's Job Fair 10,000
OC Community Resources: Libraries Laptop Kiosks 250,000
OC Public Works: E-bike Study in Ladera Ranch & Traffic Signal Investigation 150,000
Trauma Intervention Programs, Inc. (1st Amendment) 120,000
Mariners Church, Inc. 75,000
Second Harvest Food Bank of Orange County, Inc. 200,000
South Coast Detachment Marine Corps League, Inc. 400,000
Orange County Fire Authority 100,000
StandUp for Kids, Inc. 150,000
Families Forward, Inc. 100,000
South Orange County Community College District, dba Saddleback College 200,000
Family Assistance Ministries, Inc. (Contract & Amendment) 150,000
Orange Coast College 200,000
Friends of the Sea Lions, Inc. dba Pacific Marine Mammal Center 125,000
Share Our Selves Corporation 100,000

Fifth Supervisorial District Page 6 of 7



Fifth Supervisorial District
Discretionary Priorities/Projects

Recipient's Name of Approved District Priorities/Projects (One-time) Amount ($)
OC Community Resources: OC Parks Shade Structure over Playground in 100,000
Laguna Niguel Regional Park
Social Services Agency: Orangewood Children and Family Center/Operation 100,000
OC Sheriff's Department: Drug Abuse is Life Abuse 150,000
OC Sherift's Department: BearCat MedEvac Vehicle 97,500
South County Outreach, Inc. (Contract & Amendment) 125,000
Omid Multicultural Institute for Development, Inc. 100,000
Human Options, Inc. 250,000
Laura’s House, Inc. 250,000
Soka University of America, Inc. 200,000
Regents of the University of California at Irvine 200,000
Mission Hospital Regional Medical Center, Inc. dba Providence Mission 500,000
Wellness & Prevention Foundation, Inc. 100,000
Saddleback Memorial Medical Center, Inc. 500,000
Crime Survivors, Inc. 50,000
Families Forward, Inc. 80,000
Saddleback Valley Unified School District 100,000
Newport-Mesa Unified School District 100,000
CHCM, Inc., College Hospital Costa Mesa 500,000
Capistrano Unified School District 100,000
Hoag Memorial Hospital Presbyterian, Inc. 500,000
J.F. Shea Therapeutic Riding Center, Inc. 75,000
Emerald Bay Service District 50,000
The Reserve Connection, Inc. 50,000
Friendship Shelter, Inc. 25,000
South Orange County Community College District, dba Irvine Valley College 50,000
Laguna College of Art and Design, Inc. 50,000
OC Community Resources: Office of Aging 100,000
OC Community Resources: Public Libraries 85,690
OC Community Resources: OC Animal Care, Pet Adoption Event 4,310
Total Fifth Supervisorial District (One-time)| 10,000,000
Fifth Supervisorial District Page 7 of 7



